
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

 

 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT § 

LLC § 

 § 

 Plaintiff, § 

 §  Civil Action No. 2:17-CV-514-JRG 

v. §     (LEAD CASE)        

 §   

HTC CORPORATION § JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 § 

      Defendant. § 

         

 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT § 

LLC § 

 § 

 Plaintiff, § 

 §  Civil Action No. 2:17-CV-515-JRG 

v. §             

 §   

LG ELECTRONICS, INC., § JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 § 

      Defendant. § 

  

 

LG ELECTRONICS, INC’S NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE REGARDING 

SECOND ELECTION OF PRIOR ART REFERENCES 

 

 Defendant LG Electronics, Inc. (“LGEKR”) hereby provides notice that on August 29, 

2018, it served its Second Election of Asserted Prior Art upon Plaintiff’s counsel of record via 

electronic mail pursuant to the Court’s Fifth Amended Docket Control Order (Case No. 2:17-cv-

513-JRG, Dkt. 183). 
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DATED: August 30, 2018   Respectfully submitted, 

           By:  /s/ J. Mark Mann    

       J. Mark Mann 

       State Bar No. 12926150 

       mark@themannfirm.com 

 G. Blake Thompson 

       State Bar No. 24042033 

 blake@themannfirm.com 

 MANN | TINDEL | THOMPSON 

 300 West Main Street 

 Henderson, Texas 75652 

 (903) 657-8540 

 (903) 657-6003 (fax) 

 

Michael A. Berta 

Michael.berta@arnoldporter.com 

ARNOLD & PORTER 

KAYE SCHOLER LLP 

Three Embarcadero Center 

10th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94111-4024 

Tel: 415-471-3100 

 

Matthew M. Wolf  

Matthew.wolf@arnoldporter.com 

ARNOLD & PORTER 

KAYE SCHOLER LLP 

601 Massachusetts Ave., NW 

Washington, DC 20001-3743 

Tel: 202-942-5000 

 

James S. Blackburn  

James.blackburn@arnoldporter.com 

Nicholas H. Lee 

Nicholas.lee@arnoldporter.com 

ARNOLD & PORTER 

KAYE SCHOLER LLP 

777 South Figueroa Street 

44th Floor 

Los Angeles, CA 90017-5844 

Tel: 213-243-4000 

 

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT 

LG ELECTRONICS, INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 A true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument was served or delivered 

electronically via U.S. District Court [LIVE]- Document Filing System, to all counsel of record, 

on this 30th day of August, 2018. 

        /s/ J. Mark Mann   

       J. Mark Mann 
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